 199 Otto Graf Journal Vol. 20, 2021
POST-INSTALLED ANCHORS IN CORNER CONFIGURA-
TION – NUMERICAL INVESTIGATION
NACHTRÄGLICH MONTIERTE BEFESTIGUNGSMITTEL IN
RÄUMLICHER ECK-KONFIGURATION – NUMERISCHE
UNTERSUCHUNG
Erik Johannes Stehle, Akanshu Sharma
Institute of Construction Materials, University of Stuttgart

shown in Fig. 3 (a) or whether it is installed in a single narrow concrete member
(NM) as shown in Fig. 3 (b).
Table 1: Numerical program and summary of the numerical results
ID hef (1)
(mm)
fc (2)
(N/mm²)
P1 (3)
(kN)
s1 (4)
(mm)
Pu (5)
(kN)
su (6)
(mm)
BC-110-FA-1 110 20 243.0 0.27 291.3 0.88
BC-110-FA-2 110 25 296.1 0.30 363.3 0.88
BC-110-FA-3 110 30 339.9 0.33 424.7 0.88
BC-110-FA-4 110 35 380.2 0.35 471.0 0.95
BC-110-FA-5 110 40 416.1 0.37 501.4 0.86
BC-110-FA-6 110 45 446.0 0.38 535.1 0.92
BC-110-FA-7 110 50 472.3 0.40 562.0 0.88
BC-80-NM 80 20 - - 90.3 0.18
BC-110-NM 110 20 - - 110.6 0.21
BC-150-NM 150 20 - - 133.3 0.24
(1) Effective embedment depth
(2) Cylinder concrete compressive strength
(3) Load at first peak
(4) Displacement at first peak